BID FORM

COLE CREEK FLOOD REDUCTION PROJECT 16STM8 BID NO. 4376

BID NO. 4376																
LINE NO. GENERAL	BID ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	IDEAL LANDSCA UNIT PRICE	PE GROUP TOTAL COST	GERSHENSON CON UNIT PRICE	STRUCTION CO. INC. TOTAL COST	KCI CONSTRU UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	PAVEMEN UNIT PRICE	T SOLUTIONS TOTAL COST	MILLSTONE UNIT PRICE	WEBER TOTAL COST	PACE CONS UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
2	JSP C-010 JSP D-010	MOBILIZATION PROTECTION AND RESTORATION OF SITE	LS LS	1	\$57,015.15 \$25,000.00	\$57,015.15 \$25,000.00	\$288,359.27 \$25,000.00	\$288,359.27 \$25,000.00	\$336,587.94 \$35,000.00	\$336,587.94 \$35,000.00	\$344,855.00 \$74,539.00	\$344,855.00 \$74,539.00	\$401,809.00 \$10,300.00	\$401,809.00 \$10,300.00	\$281,878.90 \$69,000.00	\$281,878.90 \$69,000.00
4	JSP E-010 JSP E-020	CLEARING AND GRUBBING REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	AC LS	6	\$20,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$120,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$16,000.00 \$240,000.00	\$96,000.00 \$240,000.00	\$12,500.00 \$95,000.00	\$75,000.00 \$95,000.00	\$10,660.00 \$73,478.00	\$63,960.00 \$73,478.00	\$41,316.67 \$38,000.00	\$247,900.02 \$38,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$22,000.00	\$90,000.00 \$22,000.00
5	JSP E-030	REMOVAL OF TREES (CALIPER DAIMETER 12" OR GREATER); INCIDENTAL TO	EA	107												
6	JSP F-010	CLEARING AND GRUBBING; SHOWN FOR STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	LS	1	NO PAY \$24,000.00	NO PAY \$24,000.00	NO PAY \$20,000.00	NO PAY \$20,000.00	NO PAY \$25,000.00	NO PAY \$25,000.00	NO PAY \$550.00	NO PAY \$550.00	\$38,000.00	NO PAY \$38,000.00	\$60,000.00	NO PAY \$60,000.00
7	JSP G-010	PLAN (SWPPP) CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$42.500.00	\$42,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25.000.00	\$24.486.00	\$24,486.00	\$100.000.00	\$100.000.00	\$18,260.00	\$18,260.00
8	JSP H-010	STAKING AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,368.00	\$5,368.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$4,880.00	\$4,880.00
9	JSP I-010	RAILWAY RIGHT-OF-WAY CONSTRUCTION COMPLIANCE	LS	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$6,367.00	\$6,367.00	\$221,000.00	\$221,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
				GENE	RAL ITEMS SUBTOTAL	\$411,015.15		\$770,859.27		\$696,587.94		\$593,603.00		\$1,079,009.02		\$626,018.90
10		EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	CY	37312	\$19.50	\$727,584.00	\$19.50	\$727,584.00	\$12.50	\$466,400.00	\$9.30	\$347,001.60	\$15.50	\$578,336.00	\$19.75	\$736,912.00
11 12	JSP J-020 JSP J-030	WRAPPED EARTH FILL FIBER MAT- COIR FABRIC	CY SY	1620 13067	\$80.00 \$4.50	\$129,600.00 \$58,801.50	\$57.00 \$1.17	\$92,340.00 \$15,288.39	\$62.78 \$6.78	\$101,703.60 \$88,594.26	\$97.00 \$4.60	\$157,140.00 \$60,108.20	\$78.00 \$4.90	\$126,360.00 \$64,028.30	\$77.00 \$5.00	\$124,740.00 \$65,335.00
13 14	JSP K-010 JSP K-020	STACKED STONE WALL MSD 8 HEAVY STONE REVETMENT	SF SY	6522 10391	\$42.50 \$43.00	\$277,185.00 \$446.813.00	\$37.25 \$47.00	\$242,944.50 \$488.377.00	\$17.06 \$53.00	\$111,265.32 \$550.723.00	\$43.53 \$58.40	\$283,902.66 \$606.834.40	\$47.00 \$57.00	\$306,534.00 \$592.287.00	\$46.00 \$49.00	\$300,012.00 \$509,159.00
15 16	JSP 0-010 JSP 0-020	FENCE - CHAIN LINK 4' HIGH FENCE - CHAIN LINK 4' HIGH, TEMPORARY	LF LF	309 103	\$15.00 \$5.00	\$4,635.00 \$515.00	\$17.20 \$22.80	\$5,314.80 \$2,348.40	\$20.10 \$22.80	\$6,210.90 \$2,348.40	\$19.00 \$25.00	\$5,871.00 \$2,575.00	\$17.20 \$22.80	\$5,314.80 \$2,348.40	\$20.10 \$22.80	\$6,210.90 \$2,348.40
17	JSP 0-030	·				\$380.00	\$20.20	\$1,535.20	\$20.20		\$22.00	\$1,672.00	\$20.20	\$1,535.20		\$1,535.20
		FENCE - CHAIN LINK 6' HIGH, TEMPORARY	LF	76	\$5.00					\$1,535.20	,				\$20.20	
18	JSP 0-040	FENCE - CHAIN LINK 8' HIGH WITH BARB WIRE ATTACHEMENT	LF	470	\$30.00	\$14,100.00	\$32.70	\$15,369.00	\$32.70	\$15,369.00	\$36.00	\$16,920.00	\$32.70	\$15,369.00	\$32.70	\$15,369.00
19	JSP 0-050	FENCE - DECORATIVE BLACK METAL 4' HIGH	LF	1066	\$36.00	\$38,376.00	\$61.00	\$65,026.00	\$61.00	\$65,026.00	\$40.00	\$42,640.00	\$61.00	\$65,026.00	\$61.00	\$65,026.00
20 21		FENCE WOOD 6' HIGH PRECAST MODULAR BLOCK WALL	LF SF	524 2660	\$25.00 \$30.00	\$13,100.00 \$79,800.00	\$61.90 \$23.02	\$32,435.60 \$61,233.20	\$61.90 \$26.57	\$32,435.60 \$70,676.20	\$68.00 \$31.00	\$35,632.00 \$82,460.00	\$61.90 \$38.00	\$32,435.60 \$101,080.00	\$61.90 \$25.43	\$32,435.60 \$67,643.80
	ND WATERLINE		STR		VEMENTS SUBTOTAL	\$1,790,889.50		\$1,749,796.09		\$1,512,287.48	,	\$1,642,756.86		\$1,890,654.30		\$1,926,726.90
22	JSP L-010	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE SEWER, 12 INCH CLASS III	LF	72	\$25.00	\$1,800.00	\$52.00	\$3,744.00	\$100.00	\$7,200.00	\$81.00	\$5,832.00	\$88.00	\$6,336.00	\$55.00	\$3,960.00
23	JSP L-020	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE SEWER, 24	LF	107	\$75.00	\$8,025.00	\$82.00	\$8,774.00	\$100.00	\$10,700.00	\$107.00	\$11,449.00	\$180.00	\$19,260.00	\$120.00	\$12,840.00
24	JSP L-030	INCH CLASS III CORRUGATED METAL PIPE SEWER, 36 INCH	LF	12	\$120.00	\$1,440.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$280.00	\$3,360.00	\$267.00	\$3,204.00	\$190.00	\$2,280.00	\$245.00	\$2,940.00
25	JSP L-040	POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE SEWER, 8 INCH	LF	435	\$70.00	\$30,450.00	\$35.50	\$15,442.50	\$75.00	\$32,625.00	\$68.00	\$29,580.00	\$48.00	\$20,880.00	\$100.00	\$43,500.00
26		MANHOLE	EA	4	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,623.00	\$10,492.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
27		CURB INLET FLARED END SECTION 24 INCH PIPE	EA EA	4 2	\$3,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$12,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$2,800.00 \$1,000.00	\$11,200.00 \$2,000.00	\$1,900.00 \$1,000.00	\$7,600.00 \$2,000.00	\$2,623.00 \$1,059.00	\$10,492.00 \$2,118.00	\$2,700.00 \$1,400.00	\$10,800.00 \$2,800.00	\$2,600.00 \$1,600.00	\$10,400.00 \$3,200.00
29	JSP L-080	STORMSEWER INLINE CHECK VALVE, 36	EA	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$13,144.00	\$13,144.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
30	JSP L-090	INCH SANITARY SEWER VAVLE, 8 INCH	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,203.00	\$4,406.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
31 32	JSP L-100 JSP M-010	ABANDONMENT - PIPE FILL WATER LINE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION	LS	12	\$400.00 \$410,000.00	\$4,800.00 \$410,000.00	\$350.00 \$465,000.00	\$4,200.00 \$465,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00 \$390,000.00	\$513.00 \$292,087.00	\$6,156.00 \$292,087.00	\$462.00 \$464,278.00	\$5,544.00 \$464,278.00	\$400.00 \$389,500.00	\$4,800.00 \$389,500.00
33	JSP N-010	ASPHALT PARKING LOT PAVEMENT -	SY	96	\$35.00	\$3,360.00	\$76.00	\$7,296.00	\$63.21	\$6,068.16	\$92.00	\$8,832.00	\$75.00	\$7,200.00	\$73.80	\$7,084.80
		REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT		WFR AND W	ATERLINE SUBTOTAL	\$512,575.00	-	\$551,056.50		\$491,153.16		\$397,792.00		\$554,778.00		\$515,724.80
VEGETAT 34	JSP Q-010	SEEDING	SY	12695	\$0.50	\$6,347.50	\$0.66	\$8,378.70	\$0.49	\$6,220.55	\$0.60	\$7,617.00	\$0.50	\$6,347.50	\$0.46	\$5,839.70
35	JSP Q-010	SODDING	SY	2146	\$12.50	\$26,825.00	\$5.15	\$11,051.90	\$7.12	\$15,279.52	\$8.80	\$18,884.80	\$8.50	\$18,241.00	\$12.22	\$26,224.12
36 37	JSP Q-010	LIVE STAKE PLANTINGS TREES, WHITE PINE 6' TO 7' TALL	EA EA	15855 14	\$3.25 \$450.00	\$51,528.75 \$6,300.00	\$2.65 \$287.00	\$42,015.75 \$4,018.00	\$4.50 \$388.00	\$71,347.50 \$5,432.00	\$6.25 \$427.00	\$99,093.75 \$5,978.00	\$3.56 \$355.00	\$56,443.80 \$4,970.00	\$3.16 \$450.00	\$50,101.80 \$6,300.00
38		VEGETATION MAINTENANCE	LS	1 VE	\$10,200.00 GETATION SUBTOTAL	\$10,200.00 \$101,201.25	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00 \$72,964.35	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00 \$124,779.57	\$10,230.00	\$10,230.00 \$141,803.55	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00 \$126,002.30	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00 \$98,665.62
ROADWA 39	Y 207-10.00	LINEAR GRADING, CLASS 1	STA	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$1,085.00	\$3,255.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$501.00	\$1,503.00	\$990.00	\$2,970.00	\$875.00	\$2,625.00
40	304-05.04	TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4" THICK)	SY	430.7	\$6.00	\$2,584.20	\$6.75	\$2,907.23	\$8.30	\$3,574.81	\$7.00	\$3,014.90	\$13.00	\$5,599.10	\$5.00	\$2,153.50
41	404-30.10	TYPE "C" BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (PAVEMENT), 2 INCHES	SY	1854.2	\$12.00	\$22,250.40	\$5.30	\$9,827.26	\$11.54	\$21,397.47	\$8.78	\$16,279.88	\$17.00	\$31,521.40	\$10.87	\$20,155.15
42	405-30.30	TYPE "X" BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (BASE), 8.5 INCHES	SY	436.8	\$55.00	\$24,024.00	\$44.00	\$19,219.20	\$55.04	\$24,041.47	\$37.00	\$16,161.60	\$74.00	\$32,323.20	\$49.18	\$21,481.82
43	405-10.15	PRIME - LIQUID ASPHALT (MC30)	GAL	140	\$6.00 \$6.00	\$840.00 \$480.00	\$5.00	\$700.00	\$0.01 \$14.92	\$1.40	\$7.30 \$13.00	\$1,022.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$6.00 \$6.00	\$840.00 \$480.00
45	407-10.27 606-10.61	TACK - EMULSIFIED ASPHALT (SS-1H) MGS GUARDRAIL, 8 FT. POSTS, 6 FT 3 IN.	LF	201	\$34.00	\$6,834.00	\$5.00 \$31.20	\$400.00 \$6,271.20	\$31.20	\$1,193.60 \$6,271.20	\$38.00	\$1,040.00 \$7,638.00	\$10.00 \$31.20	\$800.00 \$6,271.20	\$31.20	\$6,271.20
46	606-10.70	SPACING MGS VERTICAL CONCRETE BARRIER	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,966.00	\$7,864.00	\$1,966.00	\$7,864.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,966.00	\$7,864.00	\$1,966.00	\$7,864.00
47	606-10.80	TRANSITION MGS END ANCHOR	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.80	\$1,600.80	\$1,980.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,600.80	\$1,600.80	\$1,600.80	\$1,600.80
48 49	606-30.15 608-60.04	TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TEMINAL CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4" THICK)	EA SY	3 61.7	\$1,200.00 \$70.00	\$3,600.00 \$4,319.00	\$1,076.00 \$47.00	\$3,228.00 \$2,899.90	\$1,075.90 \$60.00	\$3,227.70 \$3,702.00	\$1,320.00 \$68.00	\$3,960.00 \$4,195.60	\$1,075.90 \$150.00	\$3,227.70 \$9,255.00	\$1,075.90 \$118.00	\$3,227.70 \$7,280.60
50	609-99.01	MODIFIED VERTICAL CURB & GUTTER (1'- 6")	LF	123	\$35.00	\$4,305.00	\$35.00	\$4,305.00	\$37.00	\$4,551.00	\$41.00	\$5,043.00	\$74.00	\$9,102.00	\$50.00	\$6,150.00
51	612-10.20	MOVEABLE BARRICADES WITH MODEL "B" AMBER FLASHERS (2 EACH PER BARRICADE)	EA	12	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$220.00	\$2,640.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00
52	622-10.01	COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	998	\$12.00	\$11,976.00	\$8.00	\$7,984.00	\$11.80	\$11,776.40	\$10.50	\$10,479.00	\$9.45	\$9,431.10	\$10.00	\$9,980.00
32	ULL 10.01	FOR REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK	31	230	Ç11.00	,11,570.00	20.00	\$1,564.00	J11.00	\$11,770.40	940.30	210,473.00	25.43	33,431.10	220.00	\$3,500.00
		OR LESS)		-	OADWAY SUBTOTAL	\$92,962.60		\$72,860.79		\$95,201.85		\$83,756.98		\$123,765.50		\$92,509.78
53	STRIPING 616-10.05	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	855	\$7.50	\$6,412.50	\$7.00	\$5,985.00	\$7.00	\$5,985.00	\$8.00	\$6,840.00	\$7.00	\$5,985.00	\$7.00	\$5,985.00
54	616-10.99	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD WITH COMMUNICATION INTERFACE,	EA	2	\$21,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$37,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$37,000.00	\$20,350.00	\$40,700.00	\$18,500.00	\$37,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$37,000.00
		CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, CONTRACTROR RETAINED		L					<u></u>							
55	620-60.00B	4 IN. WHITE ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT	LF	760	\$2.00	\$1,520.00	\$2.00	\$1,520.00	\$2.00	\$1,520.00	\$2.20	\$1,672.00	\$2.90	\$2,204.00	\$1.00	\$760.00
56	620-60.01B	4 IN. YELLOW ACRYLIC WATERBORNE	LF	95	\$2.00	\$190.00	\$2.00	\$190.00	\$2.00	\$190.00	\$2.20	\$209.00	\$2.90	\$275.50	\$1.00	\$95.00
		PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT		SIGNING /	STRIPING SUBTOTAL	\$50,122.50		\$44,695.00		\$44,695.00		\$49,421.00		\$45,464.50		\$43,840.00
BRIDGE 57		CLASS 1 EXCAVATION	CY	255	\$44.00	\$11,220.00	\$60.00	\$15,300.00	\$30.00	\$7,650.00	\$48.00	\$12,240.00	\$41.00	\$10,455.00	\$42.00	\$10,710.00
58 59		REMOVAL OF BRIDGES BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (MINOR ROAD)	LS SY	333	\$138,000.00 \$142.00	\$138,000.00 \$47,286.00	\$30,000.00 \$216.00	\$30,000.00 \$71,928.00	\$50,000.00 \$185.00	\$50,000.00 \$61,605.00	\$105,021.00 \$161.00	\$105,021.00 \$53,613.00	\$45,487.90 \$150.00	\$45,487.90 \$49,950.00	\$45,000.00 \$120.00	\$45,000.00 \$39,960.00
60		(72") PEDESTRIAN FENCE	LF	247	\$268.00	\$66,196.00	\$250.00	\$61,750.00	\$225.00	\$55,575.00	\$156.00	\$38,532.00	\$238.00	\$58,786.00	\$256.00	\$63,232.00
61	702-12.12	GALVANIZED STRUCTURAL STEEL PILES (12	LF	2090	\$73.50	\$153,615.00	\$74.00	\$154,660.00	\$56.00	\$117,040.00	\$90.00	\$188,100.00	\$62.00	\$129,580.00	\$70.00	\$146,300.00
62		DYNAMIC PILE TESTING	EA	5	\$3,255.00	\$16,275.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$19,250.00	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$15,500.00
63 64	703-40.03	PILE POINT REINFORCEMENT CLASS B-1 CONCRETE (SUBSTRUCTURE)	EA CY	47 239	\$110.00 \$782.00	\$5,170.00 \$186,898.00	\$97.00 \$1,160.00	\$4,559.00 \$277,240.00	\$125.00 \$650.00	\$5,875.00 \$155,350.00	\$146.00 \$1,053.00	\$6,862.00 \$251,667.00	\$98.02 \$940.00	\$4,606.94 \$224,660.00	\$100.00 \$745.00	\$4,700.00 \$178,055.00
65		CLASS B-2 (SUPERSTRUCTURE SOLID SLAB)	CY	625	\$914.00	\$571,250.00	\$931.00	\$581,875.00	\$1,250.00	\$781,250.00	\$911.00	\$569,375.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,062,500.00	\$870.00	\$543,750.00
66 67		SAFETY BARRIER CURB REINFORCING STEEL (EPOXY COATED)	LF LB	573 131000	\$79.00 \$1.25	\$45,267.00 \$163,750.00	\$78.00 \$1.17	\$44,694.00 \$153,270.00	\$100.00 \$1.15	\$57,300.00 \$150,650.00	\$120.00 \$1.25	\$68,760.00 \$163,750.00	\$84.00 \$1.30	\$48,132.00 \$170,300.00	\$75.00 \$1.20	\$42,975.00 \$157,200.00
68	712-36.10	SLAB DRAIN VERTICAL DRAIN AT END BENTS	EA EA	44	\$135.00 \$915.00	\$5,940.00 \$3,660.00	\$348.00 \$1,600.00	\$15,312.00 \$6,400.00	\$250.00	\$11,000.00 \$12,000.00	\$287.00 \$5,926.00	\$12,628.00 \$23,704.00	\$340.00 \$3,300.00	\$14,960.00 \$13,200.00	\$128.00 \$875.00	\$5,632.00 \$3,500.00
	10.01	and an arrangement of the second			BRIDGE SUBTOTAL	\$1,414,527.00	,0.00	\$1,426,988.00	,	\$1,490,295.00		\$1,513,502.00	,	\$1,844,617.84		\$1,256,514.00
					TOTAL	\$4,373,293.00	TOTAL	\$4,689,220.00	TOTAL	\$4,455,000.00		\$4,422,635.39		\$5,664,291.46		\$4,560,000.00

BF-1 REV. 1